
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002585-2023 

Tender

Hire of Operated Lorries, Plant & Equipment

Corserv Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002585

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039b56  

Published 27 January 2023, 12:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Corserv Limited

Western Group Centre, Radnor Rd

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Contact

Mrs Gemma Parker

Email

gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1872324560

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002585-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002585-2023
mailto:gemma.parker@corservltd.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.corservltd.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.corservltd.co.uk
https://www.corservltd.co.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
http://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hire of Operated Lorries, Plant & Equipment

Reference number

DN652822

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45500000 - Hire of construction and civil engineering machinery and equipment with
operator

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

CORSERV on behalf of Cormac Solutions Ltd, and the group of companies, is seeking to
appoint sufficiently experienced and qualified contractors, for inclusion on a Framework
Agreement for the provision of Operated Lorries, Plant and Equipment Hire, including (but
not limited to) haulage lorries (including insulated butts and crane mounted), drain clearing
vehicles and equipment, excavators, dumpers, swing shovels, tele-handlers, tractors, access
platforms and road sweepers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

CORSERV on behalf of Cormac Solutions Ltd, and the group of companies, is seeking to
appoint sufficiently experienced and qualified contractors, for inclusion on a Framework
Agreement for the provision of Operated Lorries, Plant and Equipment Hire, including (but
not limited to) haulage lorries (including insulated butts and crane mounted), drain clearing
vehicles and equipment, excavators, dumpers, swing shovels, tele-handlers, tractors, access
platforms and road sweepers.

The Hire of Operated Lorries, Plant & Equipment Framework Agreement will be let for one
year initially, plus one, 12 months extension option (1+1). The maximum duration is two years.
Estimated Framework Value: £2,500,000 per annum, although no actual expenditure is
guaranteed by the Corserv Group of companies.

The intention is to appoint all bidders who successfully pass the selection criteria and submit
prices for items included in the pricing document.

This tender will be evaluated against a 100% commercial assessment criteria.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2023

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 6

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

3 March 2023

Local time

2:00pm



Page 6 to 6

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

3 March 2023

Local time

2:05pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Corserv Ltd

Western Group Centre, Radnor Road

Scorrier

TR16 5EH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T08:33:34+0100
	TCPDF




